
 

 
  

 
 

   
  

 
 

  

  
 

 

   

  
 
  

   

 
 

   

  
   

 

   

 
 

 

  

      
 

                    

  

 
 

 

 
 

  

 
 

 

  

  
  

 

  

 
 

  

  

 
 

 

   

  
 

 

  

VERMONT STANDARDS BOARD FOR 
PROFESSIONAL EDUCATORS (VSBPE) 

2024-2025

Board Member & School Address Terms E-mail
School Board Member 2024-2027 

Amy Flannery, Teacher 
Caledonia Central Supervisory Union 
P.O. Box 216, Danville, VT 05828 

2023-2026 Amy.Flannery@vermont.gov 

Amy Minor, Superintendent 
Colchester School District 
59 Rathe Road, Colchester, VT 05446 

2023-2026 Amy.Minor@vermont.gov 

Bernadette Cleland, Public Member 
East Montpelier, VT 

2022-2025 Bernadette.Cleland@vermont.gov 

Bill Clark, Teacher 
Winooski High School 
60 Normand Street, Winooski, VT 05404 

2024-2027 Bill.Clark@vermont.gov 

Brenda Seitz, Teacher 
Windham Southeast Supervisory Union 
53 Green Street, Brattleboro, VT 05301 

2024-2027 

Christine Kurucz, Teacher 
Twin Valley High School 
4299 VT-100, Whitingham, VT 05361 

2024-2027 Christine.Kurucz@vermont.gov 

Ellen Emery, Higher Ed Rep., Private 
Teacher Apprenticeship Program TAP, Champlain College 
P.O. Box 670, Burlington, VT 05402 

2023-2026 Ellen.Emery@partner.vermont.gov 

Jennifer Clement, Teacher 
Fair Haven Union High School 
33 Mechanic St, Fair Haven, VT 05743 

2024-2027 Jennifer.Clement@vermont.gov 

Nancy Brown, Teacher 
Kingdom East School District
64 Campus Ln, Lyndon Center, VT 05850 

2022-2025 

Katie Revelle, Higher Ed Rep., Public 
University of Vermont 
534A Waterman Building, Burlington, VT 05405 

2022-2025 

Amy Pickering, Teacher 
North Country Union High School 
209 Veterans Avenue, Newport, VT 05855 

2023-2026 

Melissa Connor, CTE  Director 
Stafford Technical Center 
8 Stratton Road, Rutland, VT 05701 

2024-2027 

amy.flannery@ccsuvt.net

amy.minor@colchestersd.org

bernie@teachinglearningsolutions.com   

bclark@wsdschools.org

blseitz92@gmail.com

ckurucz@tvhs.k12.vt.us

eemery@champlain.edu

jclement@svuvt.org

amy.pickering@ncsuvt.org

ncj@myfairpoint.net

melissa.connor@rcpsvt.org

Katie.Revelle@uvm.edu

Katie.Revelle@partner.vermont.gov
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